
RALLY STOPPER. Walt Lozoski is shown here being thrown owtaX'SfSSngtf the game with Oregon State Saturday at Howe field. Lozoski tried to score on Bob Santee’s 
grounder to short in the first inning. Lozoski reached third on a three-base error in right field. 

Oregon Diamondeers Start Workouts 
For Crucial OSC Encounter Friday 

Oregon’s baseball team will re 

new workouts today in preparatioi 
for the crucial game with Oregor 
State on Howe field Friday after- 
noon at 3 p.m. 

The Ducks need but one win tc 

wrap up the fourth straight Nor- 
thern Division championship. Ore- 

gon State, victor in the first twc 

games of the 1946 season, is stil 
faced with the tremendous task oi 

sweeping the series to capture ih« 

pennant. 
_yThe Beavers were in the monej 
in 1943, when they tied for the flag 
with the Ducks and wartime con- 

ditions prevented a playoff for the 
title. 

The two aces of the two hurling 
staffs will probably enact chaptei 
two of their 1946 duel Friday after- 
noon. In the first encounter, Leftj 
Chuck Sauvain bested Hal Saltz- 
man, 4 to 3, in a game decided bj 
errors. 

In the first twq games the Bea- 
vers have managed to have one 

hitter who made the Oregon State 
attack click. In the first game 
Dick Kohler banged out a single, 
double and' a triple to lead the 

Staters and in ehe second game the 

classy first sacker, Dorwood Cecil, 
was the big gun at the plate. 

The games this weekend will 
wind up the 1946 conference sched- 
ule for both teams. After Friday’s 
encounter here, the two teams will 

—-Ufi^et again at Corvallis on Satur- 

day. 
Oregon’s nine is expected to con- 

centrate on infield drills, batting 
practice and intra-squad workouts, 

Phi Delts Ace 
SAE Netters 

The tennis team of Phi Delta 
Theta yesterday completely 
swamped the tennis team of Sigma 
Alpha Epsilon by taking all of 
their three matches. 

The second doubles team of the 
Phi Delts overpowered the second 
doubles team of the SAEs, losing 
but one game. 

Today the Phi Gamma Delta 
tennis team will tangle with the 

Kappa Sigmas. 
Results of yesterday’s matches: 

Singles—Thoburn, Phi Delts, de- 
feated Dekeater, 6-2, 6-1; doubles 
—McGowan and Tausing, Phi Delts, 
^defeated Popp and Romsos, 6-4, 
6-4; Stanton and Schick, Phi Delts, 
defeated Browne and Adams, 6-1, 

6-0. 

Crish, Dyer, Smith Top 
Webfoot Nine Hitters 

The following are the unofficial batting averages for the 
L niversity of Oregon Ducks at the end of the first 14 conference 
games of the 1946 baseball season. 

Player G 
Morris.1 
Crish 14 
Dyer 4 
Smith 11 
Santee 13 
Kirsch 14 
Johnson 14 
Norvell 13 
Saltzman 8 
Lozoski 13 
Bropst... 6 
Cohen 8 
Rodiger 14 

Pettyjohn 4 
Dibble 7 

Long 6 
held. 3 
Green. 1 
Wilkins. 1 

AB 
1 

61 
6 

33 
60 
53 
57 
48 
28 
56 
10 
16 
44 

7 
14 
4 
5 
1 
1 

R 
0 

11 
2 
8 

17 
8 

11 
12 
4 
9 
1 
6 

12 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 

H 
1 

21 
2 

11 
19 
16 
17 
14 
8 

13 
2 
3 
7 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Pet. 
1.000 
.344 
.333 
.333 
.317 
.302 
.298 
.292 
.286 
.232 
.200 
.187 
.167 
.143 
.071 
.000 
.000 
.000 
.000 

RBI 
0 

10 
0 
8 

10 
9 

20 
4 
0 
7 
0 
2 

10 
3 
3 
1 
0 
0 
0 

up CONTINUES 
(Continued from pane four) 

get back in the groove when noti- 
fied that he was OK to run again 
and has been knocking his time 

off every week. 
Wynn Wright will be the only 

hurdler representing the yellow and 

green. Wynn has improved fast the 
last two weeks and is getting his 
old shape back that he had in the 
Southern California circles. With 
a bit of luck and fast skirting of 
the sticks, Wynn is liable to give 
the top hurdlers of the league from 
Washington a big surprise. 

Salvation boy Frank Dienz is 
packing his pogo stick up to the 
meet as our pole vaulter. Frank 
has been practicing strenuously the 
last two days trying to get higher 
in the air. Frank was informed 
that he could participate in meets 
just a few days ago, journeyed over 

to OSC, won the pole vault there, 
and hopes to bring home a place 
for Oregon this week. 

Bill Kydd, Lou Robinson, and 
Dick Shelton, the heaving trio, are 

set to knock over all opposition in 

the javelin contest. Kydd has the 
best toss of the spear in the con- 

ference, and Robinson and Shelton 
are probable placers in the meet. 

Only OSC’s Martinson has a better 
throw than Robinson, and Wash- 
ington State’s Culley has just 
beaten Shelton’s tosses. 

Taking care of the high jump 
and the broad jump are bounding 
Bill Beifuss and Tom Garrity. 
Beifuss has the best hop credited 
to him in the conference with a 
6 foot 5 inch leap. WSC’s Vince 
Hansen is supposed to have hit the 
same height, but the dope from 
the Cougars hasn’t been very 
authentic, toss their white hope 
out the window. Garrity has been 
rolling over the bar in the 6 foot 
vicinity all year and is counted on 

to pick up a place. 
The track and field men leave 

for Seattle early Friday morning 
and are set for their trip to the 
northern city. The 13-man squad, 
small as it is, might throw a 

monkey wrench into the two top 
favorites Washington and Oregon 
State’s title contention hopes. 

Dr. Cressman to Speak 
Dr. L .S. Cressman, head of the 

anthropology department, will 
speak before the initiation of 
Sigma Xi, national science honor- 
ary, at Corvallis this evening. 

The subject if his speech will be 
“Oregon’s Pre-History.” 

Duck JV Nine 
Defeats SOCE 

The University of Oregon junior 
varsity baseball team downed the 
Southern Oregon College of Edu- 
cation nine 8-6 in a close contest 
on Howe field yesterday afternoon. 

The visitors went into the lead 
in the first inning when they pick- 
ed up one run off the deliveries of 
Webfoot hurler Lyle Pettyjohn. 
Their big inning was in the third 
when they combined base hits with 
a pair of Duck bobbles in the field 
to score four runs. 

The Webfoot nine picked up 
their tallies one and two at a time 
except in the fourth inning when 
they combined their efforts for 

three tallies. 
Starting chucker for the JVs 

was relieved midway through the 
contest by A1 Paulsen. 

Leading the visitors’.attack was 

centerfielder Chuck DeAutremount, 
former University high star from 
Eugene, who connected for a sin- 
gle, double, and triple in four trips 
to the plate. 

The next JV game will be held at 
Howe field Saturday afternoon at 
1 against the Franklin high school 
nine from Portland. 

ADVERTISING STAFF 

Day Manager: 
Pat Powell 

Solicitors: 
Barbara Twiford 
Beth Dineen 

Beverly Moses 

Nancy Morris 
Layout Staff: " 

Douglas Eden 

Rodney Nelson 
Barbara Twiford 

Office Staff: 
Norma Parpola 
Anna Jean Winters 
Barbara Hawkins 
Beryl Howard, Office Mgr. 

NIGHT STAFF 
Gene McKeel 
Ted ’n Phyl 
Bill Jordan 
Revaeb 
Art Litchman 

WS Racket 

Tourney Set 
For Ducks 

Now that the dual conference is 
over and won by ihe University 
of Washington, all attention is 
being centered upon the all-schools 
elimination meet scheduled this 
weekend, may 24 and 25, at 
Pullman, Washington. This contest 
will determine the singles and 
doubles champions of the six 
schools represented. 

Each school is to enter four 
players, and their respective coach 
has the privilege to enter his 
players in both singles and doubles 
or to enter them or part of them 
in only one event. 

Eight players are to be seeded; 
one from each school upon recom- 

mendation of the coach with the 
additional seeded players selected 
through vote of the coaches 
present. 

For the doubles series, the 
coaches will vote on the seeding of 
four teams. 

The rankings of both seeded 
singles players and seeded doubles 
teams will be determined by a vote 
of the coaches. 

All matches except the finals 
shall be the best two out of three 
sets. Finals may be either the best 
two out of three or best three 
out of five at the discretion of the 
coaches and players concerned. 

All rules are in accordance with, 
the United States Lawn Tennis 
Association, except those con- 

cerned with byes and with placing 
players or teams from the same 

schools in such a manner that they 
will not meet early in the tourna- 
ment. 

For Everything 
in 

Leather Goods 
♦ Billfolds 

Luggage 
♦ Shaving Kits 
** Writing Folios 
♦ Cigarette Cases 

Preston & Hales 
857 Willamette Phone 665 


