

RALLY STOPPER. Walt Lozoski is shown here being thrown out in the first inning of the game with Oregon State Saturday at Howe field. Lozoski tried to score on Bob Santee's grounder to short in the first inning. Lozoski reached third on a three-base error in right field.

Oregon Diamondeers Start Workouts For Crucial OSC Encounter Friday

Oregon's baseball team will renew workouts today in preparation for the crucial game with Oregon State on Howe field Friday afternoon at 3 p.m.

The Ducks need but one win to wrap up the fourth straight Northern Division championship. Oregon State, victor in the first two games of the 1946 season, is still faced with the tremendous task of sweeping the series to capture the pennant.

The Beavers were in the money in 1943, when they tied for the flag with the Ducks and wartime conditions prevented a playoff for the

The two aces of the two hurling staffs will probably enact chapter two of their 1946 duel Friday afternoon. In the first encounter, Lefty Chuck Sauvain bested Hal Saltzman, 4 to 3, in a game decided by errors.

In the first two games the Beavers have managed to have one hitter who made the Oregon State attack click. In the first game Dick Kohler banged out a single, double and a triple to lead the Staters and in the second game the classy first sacker, Dorwood Cecil, was the big gun at the plate.

The games this weekend will wind up the 1946 conference schedule for both teams. After Friday's encounter here, the two teams will UO CONTINUES meet again at Corvallis on Satur-

Oregon's nine is expected to concentrate on infield drills, batting practice and intra-squad workouts.

Phi Delts Ace SAE Netters

The tennis team of Phi Delta Theta yesterday completely swamped the tennis team of Sigma Alpha Epsilon by taking all of their three matches.

The second doubles team of the

Today the Phi Gamma Delta tennis team will tangle with the Kappa Sigmas.

Results of yesterday's matches: Singles-Thoburn, Phi Delts, defeated Dekeater, 6-2, 6-1; doubles -McGowan and Tausing, Phi Delts, defeated Popp and Romsos, 6-4, 6-4; Stanton and Schick, Phi Delts, defeated Browne and Adams, 6-1,

Crish, Dyer, Smith Top Webfoot Nine Hitters

The following are the unofficial batting averages for the University of Oregon Ducks at the end of the first 14 conference games of the 1946 baseball season.

Player	G	AB	R	Н	Pct.	RBI	
Morris	1	1	0	1		0	
Crish	14	61	11	21		10	
Dyer	4	6	2	2			
Smith	11	33	8	11			
Santee	13	60	17	19			
Kirsch	14	53	8	16			
	14	57	11	17			
		48	12	14			
Saltzman	8	28	4	8			
Lozoski	13	56	9			7	
Bropst	. 6	10	1	2		0	
	8	16	6	3			
	14	44	12	7			
	4	7	1	1		2 2 2 3 3	
Dibble	7	14	1	1		6333	
Long	6	4	1	0		1	
	3	5	0	0		0	
Green	1	1	0	0		0	
Wilkins	1	1	0	0		0	
	Morris Crish Dyer Smith Santee Kirsch Johnson Norvell Saltzman Lozoski Bropst Cohen Rodiger Pettyjohn Dibble Long Lehl Green	Morris 1 Crish 14 Dyer 4 Smith 11 Santee 13 Kirsch 14 Johnson 14 Norvell 13 Saltzman 8 Lozoski 13 Bropst 6 Cohen 8 Rodiger 14 Pettyjohn 4 Dibble 7 Long 6 Lehl 3 Green 1	Morris 1 1 Crish 14 61 Dyer 4 6 Smith 11 33 Santee 13 60 Kirsch 14 53 Johnson 14 57 Norvell 13 48 Saltzman 8 28 Lozoski 13 56 Bropst 6 10 Cohen 8 16 Rodiger 14 44 Pettyjohn 4 7 Dibble 7 14 Long 6 4 Lehl 3 5	Morris 1 1 0 Crish 14 61 11 Dyer 4 6 2 Smith 11 33 8 Santee 13 60 17 Kirsch 14 53 8 Johnson 14 57 11 Norvell 13 48 12 Saltzman 8 28 4 Lozoski 13 56 9 Bropst 6 10 1 Cohen 8 16 6 Rodiger 14 44 12 Pettyjohn 4 7 1 Dibble 7 14 1 Long 6 4 1 Lehl 3 5 0 Green 1 1 0	Morris 1 1 0 1 Crish 14 61 11 21 Dyer 4 6 2 2 Smith 11 33 8 11 Santee 13 60 17 19 Kirsch 14 53 8 16 Johnson 14 57 11 17 Norvell 13 48 12 14 Saltzman 8 28 4 8 Lozoski 13 56 9 13 Bropst 6 10 1 2 Cohen 8 16 3 Rodiger 14 44 12 7 Pettyjohn 4 7 1 1 Dibble 7 14 1 1 Long 6 4 1 0 Ceen 1 1 0 0	Morris 1 1 0 1 1,000 Crish 14 61 11 21 .344 Dyer 4 6 2 2 .333 Smith 11 33 8 11 .333 Santee 13 60 17 19 .317 Kirsch 14 53 8 16 .302 Johnson 14 57 11 17 .298 Norvell 13 48 12 14 .292 Saltzman 8 28 4 8 .286 Lozoski 13 56 9 13 .232 Bropst 6 10 1 2 .200 Cohen 8 16 6 3 .187 Rodiger 14 44 12 7 .167 Pettyjohn 4 7 1 1 .143 Dibble	Morris 1 1 0 1 1,000 0 Crish 14 61 11 21 .344 10 Dyer 4 6 2 2 .333 0 Smith 11 33 8 11 .333 8 Santee 13 60 17 19 .317 10 Kirsch 14 53 8 16 .302 9 Johnson 14 57 11 17 .298 20 Norvell 13 48 12 14 .292 4 Saltzman 8 28 4 8 .286 0 Lozoski 13 56 9 13 .232 7 Bropst 6 10 1 2 .200 0 Cohen 8 16 3 .187 2 Rodiger 14 44 12 7

(Continued from page four) get back in the groove when notified that he was OK to run again and has been knocking his time off every week.

Wynn Wright will be the only hurdler representing the yellow and green. Wynn has improved fast the last two weeks and is getting his old shape back that he had in the Southern California circles. With a bit of luck and fast skirting of the sticks, Wynn is liable to give the top hurdlers of the league from Washington a big surprise.

Salvation boy Frank Dienz is packing his pogo stick up to the meet as our pole vaulter. Frank has been practicing strenuously the Phi Delts overpowered the second last two days trying to get higher doubles team of the SAEs, losing in the air. Frank was informed that he could participate in meets just a few days ago, journeyed over to OSC, won the pole vault there, and hopes to bring home a place for Oregon this week.

> Bill Kydd, Lou Robinson, and Dick Shelton, the heaving trio, are set to knock over all opposition in the javelin contest. Kydd has the Sigma Xi, national science honorbest toss of the spear in the con- ary, at Corvallis this evening. ference, and Robinson and Shelton are probable placers in the meet. "Oregon's Pre-History."

Only OSC's Martinson has a better throw than Robinson ington State's Culley has just beaten Shelton's tosses.

Taking care of the high jump and the broad jump are bounding Bill Beifuss and Tom Garrity. Beifuss has the best hop credited to him in the conference with a 6 foot 5 inch leap. WSC's Vince Hansen is supposed to have hit the same height, but the dope from the Cougars hasn't been very authentic, toss their white hope out the window. Garrity has been rolling over the bar in the 6 foot vicinity all year and is counted on to pick up a place.

The track and field men leave for Seattle early Friday morning and are set for their trip to the northern city. The 13-man squad, small as it is, might throw a monkey wrench into the two top favorites Washington and Oregon State's title contention hopes.

Dr. Cressman to Speak

Dr. L .S. Cressman, head of the anthropology department, will speak before the initiation of

The subject if his speech will be



Duck JV Nine Defeats SOCE

varsity baseball team downed the Southern Oregon College of Education nine 8-6 in a close contest on Howe field yesterday afternoon.

The visitors went into the lead in the first inning when they picked up one run off the deliveries of Webfoot hurler Lyle Pettyjohn. Their big inning was in the third when they combined base hits with a pair of Duck bobbles in the field to score four runs.

The Webfoot nine picked up their tallies one and two at a time except in the fourth inning when they combined their efforts for three tallies.

Starting chucker for the JVs was relieved midway through the contest by Al Paulsen.

Leading the visitors' attack was centerfielder Chuck DeAutremount, former University high star from Eugene, who connected for a single, double, and triple in four trips to the plate.

The next JV game will be held at Howe field Saturday afternoon at 1 against the Franklin high school nine from Portland.

ADVERTISING STAFF

Day Manager: Pat Powell

Solicitors:

Barbara Twiford Beth Dineen

Beverly Moses

Nancy Morris

Layout Staff:

Douglas Eden

Rodney Nelson Barbara Twiford

Office Staff:

Norma Parpola Anna Jean Winters

Barbara Hawkins Beryl Howard, Office Mgr.

NIGHT STAFF

Gene McKeel Ted 'n Phyl

Bill Jordan

Revaeb

Art Litchman

WS Racket Tourney Set For Ducks

Now that the dual conference is over and won by the University of Washington, all attention is being centered upon the all-schools elimination meet scheduled this weekend, may 24 and 25, at Pullman, Washington. This contest will determine the singles and doubles champions of the six schools represented.

Each school is to enter four players, and their respective coach has the privilege to enter his players in both singles and doubles or to enter them or part of them in only one event.

Eight players are to be seeded; one from each school upon recommendation of the coach with the additional seeded players selected through vote of the coaches present.

For the doubles series, the coaches will vote on the seeding of four teams.

The rankings of both seeded singles players and seeded doubles teams will be determined by a vote of the coaches.

All matches except the finals shall be the best two out of three sets. Finals may be either the best two out of three or best three out of five at the discretion of the coaches and players concerned.

All rules are in accordance with the United States Lawn Tennis Association, except those concerned with byes and with placing players or teams from the same schools in such a manner that they will not meet early in the tourna-

For Everything

Leather Goods

- Billfolds
- Luggage
- Shaving Kits
- Writing Folios
- Cigarette Cases

Preston & Hales